
P
la

c
e Name

C
la

s
s

Stage #1: 

Arrow

Stage #2: 

Drag Strip

Stage #3: 

Can't Miss

Stage #4: 

5 to Go

Stage #5: 

Ryan's 

Speed

Stage #6: 

4 T 5

Total 

Time

Average 

Stage 

Time

Ave 

String 

Time Per 

Stage

1 Norm Bright O 13.09 8.25 9.23 14.78 12.04 13.77 71.16 11.86 2.97

2 Ryan Leonard O Jr 12.44 10.11 10.70 19.77 12.36 12.75 78.13 13.02 3.26

3 Zac Bright O Jr 12.26 9.92 10.89 18.37 13.56 14.27 79.27 13.21 3.30

4 Nick Leonard O 13.84 12.98 9.05 16.32 15.25 14.91 82.35 13.73 3.43

5 Anousa Outhaythip PCC 12.63 10.36 10.31 17.21 14.35 18.96 83.82 13.97 3.49

6 Dave Bailey PCC 14.73 9.66 11.21 17.24 13.49 19.00 85.33 14.22 3.56

7 Mark Rossignol L 16.50 11.93 11.74 16.32 14.50 16.20 87.19 14.53 3.63

8 Stewart Mers 22 17.39 8.83 8.64 20.69 14.09 18.77 88.41 14.74 3.68

9 Harold Cook 22 13.98 11.22 13.42 19.99 14.23 19.77 92.61 15.44 3.86

10 Tom Angell L Sr 16.50 10.88 14.02 22.78 15.43 15.55 95.16 15.86 3.97

11 Rick Thurman PCC 15.87 12.39 11.42 16.85 17.03 24.79 98.35 16.39 4.10

12 Stephan Kemper L 20.66 13.75 10.62 21.64 15.21 17.64 99.52 16.59 4.15

13 Bob Higbie L 18.57 13.92 12.59 20.59 17.33 18.21 101.21 16.87 4.22

14 Mike Laramee PCC 18.37 14.13 12.39 20.29 18.01 20.38 103.57 17.26 4.32

15 Greg Andrews 22 16.21 10.52 12.89 20.99 18.78 25.17 104.56 17.43 4.36

16 Brady Williams L 18.51 10.30 15.16 23.24 17.16 20.38 104.75 17.46 4.36

17 Mike Wirth L 21.31 11.38 12.27 26.83 16.66 17.32 105.77 17.63 4.41

18 Jason Lange PCC 15.23 10.39 12.91 20.96 16.34 29.97 105.80 17.63 4.41

19 Rick Calli O 23.84 12.09 21.10 19.05 14.97 14.98 106.03 17.67 4.42

20 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 20.66 12.79 15.50 22.34 18.51 16.94 106.74 17.79 4.45

21 Keith Anderson L 18.16 10.64 13.64 26.12 17.22 21.42 107.20 17.87 4.47

22 Chris Holmes 22 19.41 15.82 13.45 23.56 16.73 19.18 108.15 18.03 4.51

23 John Marshall L 19.29 13.08 13.26 22.62 19.19 22.37 109.81 18.30 4.58

24 Matt Clay L 21.16 14.55 15.64 23.64 16.05 20.16 111.20 18.53 4.63

25 Mike Wilson 22 16.87 12.77 18.88 22.25 17.14 24.11 112.02 18.67 4.67

26 Bob Hubble L 20.71 16.32 13.29 26.84 17.28 18.09 112.53 18.76 4.69

27 Matt Anderson L 24.83 13.08 15.78 25.54 15.10 18.99 113.32 18.89 4.72

28 Alex Clark L 19.78 14.12 16.32 26.63 20.19 19.55 116.59 19.43 4.86

29 Scott Phillips 22 20.47 11.19 13.31 28.41 17.08 27.12 117.58 19.60 4.90

30 Micheal Erickson L 21.25 13.21 15.66 27.26 18.91 22.47 118.76 19.79 4.95

31 Masa Hayashi 22 21.95 16.08 13.45 31.06 18.58 22.57 123.69 20.62 5.15

32 Dick Prins O SSr 23.49 15.90 16.87 25.82 19.62 22.13 123.83 20.64 5.16

33 Kevin Roby L 23.97 15.70 16.03 29.27 20.41 22.59 127.97 21.33 5.33

34 Zach Hiland L Jr 25.24 15.74 16.81 26.53 19.44 24.35 128.11 21.35 5.34

35 Kevin Huffman L 23.49 15.06 14.46 29.93 24.59 23.80 131.33 21.89 5.47

36 Desmond Hall L 25.20 16.27 15.51 30.39 21.48 25.80 134.65 22.44 5.61

37 Ron Rowley L 23.09 20.84 17.07 32.00 22.31 20.28 135.59 22.60 5.65

38 Jason Gifford L 30.95 12.56 13.57 46.08 14.80 17.98 135.94 22.66 5.66

39 Aaron Codim L 28.32 17.26 14.08 39.49 17.63 20.37 137.15 22.86 5.71

40 Ray Motley L 25.91 17.91 18.44 32.93 22.94 21.92 140.05 23.34 5.84

41 Scott Ausborn 22 29.41 15.21 15.54 21.04 34.84 39.25 155.29 25.88 6.47

42 Eric Bennett L 28.12 22.53 18.08 37.40 25.13 27.26 158.52 26.42 6.61

43 Lance Brown L 26.99 21.65 22.70 36.67 29.05 27.35 164.41 27.40 6.85

44 Brad Smith L 26.13 16.06 39.02 35.84 26.58 28.72 172.35 28.73 7.18

45 Joan Stovall 22 Ldy SSr 26.75 21.55 25.70 37.90 27.54 35.80 175.24 29.21 7.30

46 Alan Parks L 29.91 20.52 19.21 53.17 26.13 28.26 177.20 29.53 7.38

47 Russ Doyle O 34.75 25.54 21.45 41.75 29.63 28.35 181.47 30.25 7.56

48 Les Lake L SSr 41.38 26.26 22.68 34.21 29.90 30.56 184.99 30.83 7.71

49 Melanie Etzel 22 Ldy 35.41 24.46 22.30 48.41 24.73 37.55 192.86 32.14 8.04

50 Elinor Sexton L Ldy 40.58 27.86 25.90 72.66 31.52 30.31 228.83 38.14 9.53

51 Steve Pokropowicz Rev 36.97 25.84 24.94 73.16 31.28 45.29 237.48 39.58 9.90

52 Alice Davis L Ldy Jr 52.81 32.85 44.60 111.25 41.68 37.64 320.83 53.47 13.37
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Stage #1: ArrowShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Zac Bright O Jr 3.15 4.34 3.57 2.97 2.57 12.26 3.07
2 Ryan Leonard O Jr 3.08 3.08 3.96 3.25 3.03 12.44 3.11
3 Anousa Outhaythip PCC 3.45 2.98 3.98 3.31 2.89 12.63 3.16
4 Norm Bright O 4.13 3.48 2.83 3.63 3.15 13.09 3.27
5 Nick Leonard O 3.77 30.00 3.36 3.45 3.26 13.84 3.46
6 Harold Cook 22 3.65 3.53 3.46 3.34 3.87 13.98 3.50
7 Dave Bailey PCC 4.08 4.82 3.73 3.70 3.22 14.73 3.68
8 Jason Lange PCC 3.91 3.73 5.67 3.94 3.65 15.23 3.81
9 Rick Thurman PCC 4.19 4.02 4.08 3.82 3.95 15.87 3.97

10 Greg Andrews 22 4.80 4.87 4.13 3.33 3.95 16.21 4.05
11 Mark Rossignol L 5.68 4.06 3.66 3.61 5.17 16.50 4.13
12 Tom Angell L Sr 4.06 4.34 4.97 4.11 3.99 16.50 4.13
13 Mike Wilson 22 4.02 4.65 4.52 3.80 4.53 16.87 4.22
14 Stewart Mers 22 4.47 4.85 4.42 3.65 7.58 17.39 4.35
15 Keith Anderson L 4.62 4.99 4.90 4.69 3.95 18.16 4.54
16 Mike Laramee PCC 6.46 3.80 3.67 5.23 5.67 18.37 4.59
17 Brady Williams L 4.77 6.78 4.67 4.26 4.81 18.51 4.63
18 Bob Higbie L 4.85 4.37 4.75 4.60 4.99 18.57 4.64
19 John Marshall L 6.22 5.06 4.75 4.80 4.68 19.29 4.82
20 Chris Holmes 22 5.23 4.30 5.14 5.45 4.74 19.41 4.85
21 Alex Clark L 4.68 4.85 5.41 5.09 5.16 19.78 4.95
22 Scott Phillips 22 6.85 5.02 5.17 4.71 5.57 20.47 5.12
23 Stephan Kemper L 5.92 7.09 5.64 3.92 5.18 20.66 5.17
24 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 8.53 4.52 4.27 6.07 5.80 20.66 5.17
25 Bob Hubble L 4.55 4.64 5.63 5.89 7.19 20.71 5.18
26 Matt Clay L 4.56 5.78 5.81 5.21 5.61 21.16 5.29
27 Micheal Erickson L 6.08 5.55 4.60 5.02 7.02 21.25 5.31
28 Mike Wirth L 6.38 5.82 4.07 5.12 6.30 21.31 5.33
29 Masa Hayashi 22 4.36 7.34 6.34 7.74 3.91 21.95 5.49
30 Ron Rowley L 5.94 6.24 5.83 5.71 5.61 23.09 5.77
31 Dick Prins O SSr 7.41 5.20 5.72 14.25 5.16 23.49 5.87
32 Kevin Huffman L 7.15 7.77 5.10 4.58 6.66 23.49 5.87
33 Rick Calli O 30.00 3.85 7.89 6.93 5.17 23.84 5.96
34 Kevin Roby L 6.04 12.48 5.29 5.71 6.93 23.97 5.99
35 Matt Anderson L 9.03 7.16 6.82 5.75 5.10 24.83 6.21
36 Desmond Hall L 8.20 6.74 5.59 6.33 6.54 25.20 6.30
37 Zach Hiland L Jr 6.40 6.93 5.86 6.38 6.60 25.24 6.31
38 Ray Motley L 9.64 6.20 7.21 6.46 6.04 25.91 6.48
39 Brad Smith L 7.16 6.83 5.81 6.33 7.74 26.13 6.53
40 Joan Stovall 22 Ldy SSr 7.50 6.62 6.54 6.78 6.81 26.75 6.69
41 Lance Brown L 7.66 7.15 7.22 6.62 6.00 26.99 6.75
42 Eric Bennett L 6.80 7.31 11.24 6.93 7.08 28.12 7.03
43 Aaron Codim L 9.21 11.21 6.85 6.14 6.12 28.32 7.08
44 Scott Ausborn 22 9.55 9.14 6.33 6.89 7.05 29.41 7.35
45 Alan Parks L 10.43 7.32 6.65 8.10 7.84 29.91 7.48
46 Jason Gifford L 8.20 8.07 8.58 6.98 7.70 30.95 7.74
47 Russ Doyle O 9.60 9.22 8.17 9.31 8.05 34.75 8.69
48 Melanie Etzel 22 Ldy 8.57 6.82 9.09 10.93 13.27 35.41 8.85
49 Steve Pokropowicz Rev 8.00 9.21 11.35 18.07 8.41 36.97 9.24
50 Elinor Sexton L Ldy 11.24 9.62 10.10 9.62 11.49 40.58 10.15
51 Les Lake L SSr 10.49 9.12 12.08 12.30 9.69 41.38 10.35
52 Alice Davis L Ldy Jr 11.24 25.54 9.23 18.91 13.43 52.81 13.20



Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright O 2.38 2.13 2.08 2.04 2.00 8.25 2.06
2 Stewart Mers 22 2.58 2.09 2.10 3.63 2.06 8.83 2.21
3 Dave Bailey PCC 2.33 2.84 2.91 2.29 2.20 9.66 2.42
4 Zac Bright O Jr 2.41 2.74 3.75 2.27 2.50 9.92 2.48
5 Ryan Leonard O Jr 2.21 2.40 3.22 2.48 3.02 10.11 2.53
6 Brady Williams L 2.81 2.74 4.49 2.47 2.28 10.30 2.58
7 Anousa Outhaythip PCC 2.65 2.50 2.59 2.62 2.85 10.36 2.59
8 Jason Lange PCC 3.11 1.95 3.93 2.04 3.29 10.39 2.60
9 Greg Andrews 22 2.96 3.01 2.70 2.46 2.40 10.52 2.63

10 Keith Anderson L 5.92 2.75 2.65 2.62 2.62 10.64 2.66
11 Tom Angell L Sr 2.83 2.76 2.82 2.64 2.66 10.88 2.72
12 Scott Phillips 22 3.79 2.46 2.87 3.17 2.69 11.19 2.80
13 Harold Cook 22 2.80 2.74 2.47 3.46 3.21 11.22 2.81
14 Mike Wirth L 3.40 3.11 3.09 2.69 2.49 11.38 2.85
15 Mark Rossignol L 2.82 2.67 3.73 3.10 3.34 11.93 2.98
16 Rick Calli O 2.85 3.14 5.43 3.65 2.45 12.09 3.02
17 Rick Thurman PCC 4.31 5.36 2.47 2.30 3.31 12.39 3.10
18 Jason Gifford L 3.18 3.44 3.17 5.68 2.77 12.56 3.14
19 Mike Wilson 22 2.92 3.65 3.47 3.10 3.28 12.77 3.19
20 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 3.18 3.67 3.15 2.96 3.50 12.79 3.20
21 Nick Leonard O 2.97 5.37 2.60 2.35 5.06 12.98 3.25
22 John Marshall L 5.31 3.40 3.16 3.07 3.45 13.08 3.27
23 Matt Anderson L 3.45 3.51 4.06 2.92 3.20 13.08 3.27
24 Micheal Erickson L 3.39 3.97 2.77 3.97 3.08 13.21 3.30
25 Stephan Kemper L 3.61 4.14 5.03 3.38 2.62 13.75 3.44
26 Bob Higbie L 3.49 3.25 3.85 4.04 3.33 13.92 3.48
27 Alex Clark L 3.67 3.80 3.00 6.67 3.65 14.12 3.53
28 Mike Laramee PCC 2.98 6.37 4.61 3.43 3.11 14.13 3.53
29 Matt Clay L 11.53 3.32 3.59 3.09 4.55 14.55 3.64
30 Kevin Huffman L 5.44 4.72 3.84 2.83 3.67 15.06 3.77
31 Scott Ausborn 22 4.14 3.91 7.86 3.49 3.67 15.21 3.80
32 Kevin Roby L 3.94 3.46 8.67 3.96 4.34 15.70 3.93
33 Zach Hiland L Jr 3.86 4.59 3.97 4.30 3.61 15.74 3.94
34 Chris Holmes 22 2.93 6.11 4.16 3.81 4.92 15.82 3.96
35 Dick Prins O SSr 7.30 3.83 3.76 3.73 4.58 15.90 3.98
36 Brad Smith L 3.92 3.74 4.99 4.80 3.60 16.06 4.02
37 Masa Hayashi 22 5.39 3.83 3.70 4.20 4.35 16.08 4.02
38 Desmond Hall L 3.67 4.81 5.84 4.21 3.58 16.27 4.07
39 Bob Hubble L 4.37 4.51 4.72 4.21 3.23 16.32 4.08
40 Aaron Codim L 6.49 4.56 4.86 3.84 4.00 17.26 4.32
41 Ray Motley L 6.94 4.37 4.89 4.06 4.59 17.91 4.48
42 Alan Parks L 5.04 4.59 8.79 5.84 5.05 20.52 5.13
43 Ron Rowley L 9.05 5.95 4.24 3.83 6.82 20.84 5.21
44 Joan Stovall 22 Ldy SSr 5.29 5.64 5.42 5.20 21.11 21.55 5.39
45 Lance Brown L 6.20 5.72 5.65 5.07 5.21 21.65 5.41
46 Eric Bennett L 5.78 4.04 7.93 7.07 5.64 22.53 5.63
47 Melanie Etzel 22 Ldy 10.04 8.27 4.78 6.28 5.13 24.46 6.12
48 Russ Doyle O 9.05 6.65 5.71 5.77 7.41 25.54 6.39
49 Steve Pokropowicz Rev 11.80 5.87 8.53 6.37 5.07 25.84 6.46
50 Les Lake L SSr 6.54 5.49 5.12 18.34 9.11 26.26 6.57
51 Elinor Sexton L Ldy 7.52 8.07 6.70 10.28 5.57 27.86 6.97
52 Alice Davis L Ldy Jr 8.62 7.18 15.93 7.35 9.70 32.85 8.21

Stage #2: Drag Strip



Stage #3: Can't MissShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Stewart Mers 22 2.31 2.14 2.13 2.97 2.06 8.64 2.16
2 Nick Leonard O 2.40 2.30 2.18 2.48 2.17 9.05 2.26
3 Norm Bright O 2.56 2.21 2.08 2.38 3.09 9.23 2.31
4 Anousa Outhaythip PCC 2.80 2.94 2.05 2.83 2.63 10.31 2.58
5 Stephan Kemper L 5.10 2.56 2.72 2.94 2.40 10.62 2.66
6 Ryan Leonard O Jr 2.47 2.81 2.74 2.68 2.98 10.70 2.68
7 Zac Bright O Jr 2.56 3.00 2.61 2.98 2.74 10.89 2.72
8 Dave Bailey PCC 2.75 3.08 6.21 2.70 2.68 11.21 2.80
9 Rick Thurman PCC 2.95 2.81 3.24 2.87 2.79 11.42 2.86

10 Mark Rossignol L 3.16 12.49 2.75 3.25 2.58 11.74 2.94
11 Mike Wirth L 3.03 2.82 3.77 2.65 4.53 12.27 3.07
12 Mike Laramee PCC 3.87 2.82 2.81 4.01 2.89 12.39 3.10
13 Bob Higbie L 3.37 3.07 3.17 3.19 3.16 12.59 3.15
14 Greg Andrews 22 4.30 2.74 3.81 3.23 3.11 12.89 3.22
15 Jason Lange PCC 3.51 3.41 3.12 13.69 2.87 12.91 3.23
16 John Marshall L 3.42 2.94 4.79 3.53 3.37 13.26 3.32
17 Bob Hubble L 3.24 3.37 3.59 3.33 3.35 13.29 3.32
18 Scott Phillips 22 3.32 3.16 3.81 3.02 9.20 13.31 3.33
19 Harold Cook 22 4.12 2.87 13.50 3.65 2.78 13.42 3.36
20 Chris Holmes 22 4.28 2.88 4.58 2.91 3.38 13.45 3.36
21 Masa Hayashi 22 4.51 3.52 3.10 3.32 3.51 13.45 3.36
22 Jason Gifford L 2.76 4.54 2.93 3.34 6.34 13.57 3.39
23 Keith Anderson L 4.32 3.73 3.13 3.39 3.39 13.64 3.41
24 Tom Angell L Sr 3.52 3.15 3.66 4.61 3.69 14.02 3.51
25 Aaron Codim L 6.42 3.98 2.95 3.24 3.91 14.08 3.52
26 Kevin Huffman L 3.77 3.95 3.45 3.29 4.67 14.46 3.62
27 Brady Williams L 4.02 3.17 4.05 8.73 3.92 15.16 3.79
28 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 3.40 5.18 3.49 4.88 3.73 15.50 3.88
29 Desmond Hall L 3.75 3.69 5.04 4.46 3.61 15.51 3.88
30 Scott Ausborn 22 3.74 3.95 3.56 4.29 4.87 15.54 3.89
31 Matt Clay L 4.05 4.40 3.88 3.93 3.78 15.64 3.91
32 Micheal Erickson L 4.01 4.13 3.97 3.55 4.31 15.66 3.92
33 Matt Anderson L 4.22 4.54 4.26 3.56 3.74 15.78 3.95
34 Kevin Roby L 4.27 3.89 4.53 4.01 3.86 16.03 4.01
35 Alex Clark L 3.66 4.67 4.29 3.70 4.86 16.32 4.08
36 Zach Hiland L Jr 3.81 4.43 4.92 3.65 5.42 16.81 4.20
37 Dick Prins O SSr 4.67 4.17 3.93 4.64 4.13 16.87 4.22
38 Ron Rowley L 3.91 3.12 6.76 6.61 3.43 17.07 4.27
39 Eric Bennett L 4.84 5.01 3.74 5.88 4.49 18.08 4.52
40 Ray Motley L 4.75 4.38 4.67 4.64 5.26 18.44 4.61
41 Mike Wilson 22 3.61 8.01 4.42 6.53 4.32 18.88 4.72
42 Alan Parks L 5.71 4.72 3.91 8.14 4.87 19.21 4.80
43 Rick Calli O 9.09 5.65 8.97 2.86 3.62 21.10 5.28
44 Russ Doyle O 5.61 5.19 8.80 5.06 5.59 21.45 5.36
45 Melanie Etzel 22 Ldy 5.84 5.95 6.07 5.45 5.06 22.30 5.58
46 Les Lake L SSr 8.98 5.82 5.72 4.83 6.31 22.68 5.67
47 Lance Brown L 5.55 5.15 6.25 5.75 10.61 22.70 5.68
48 Steve Pokropowicz Rev 17.23 7.68 6.66 5.33 5.27 24.94 6.24
49 Joan Stovall 22 Ldy SSr 6.88 9.87 6.81 5.99 6.02 25.70 6.43
50 Elinor Sexton L Ldy 6.67 7.06 5.80 6.37 10.11 25.90 6.48
51 Brad Smith L 30.00 10.27 5.37 16.90 6.48 39.02 9.76
52 Alice Davis L Ldy Jr 18.44 8.84 6.68 13.89 15.19 44.60 11.15



Stage #4: 5 to GoShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Time 

Total

1 Norm Bright O 3.47 4.44 3.30 4.42 3.59 14.78
2 Nick Leonard O 27.12 4.92 3.27 4.15 3.98 16.32
3 Mark Rossignol L 4.35 4.16 3.90 3.91 5.10 16.32
4 Rick Thurman PCC 5.15 4.35 4.69 4.00 3.81 16.85
5 Anousa Outhaythip PCC 5.25 5.35 3.93 3.47 4.56 17.21
6 Dave Bailey PCC 5.05 5.35 4.25 4.16 3.78 17.24
7 Zac Bright O Jr 3.87 4.37 30.00 5.13 5.00 18.37
8 Rick Calli O 7.44 5.25 4.45 5.17 4.18 19.05
9 Ryan Leonard O Jr 5.09 5.16 5.12 6.13 4.40 19.77

10 Harold Cook 22 4.57 5.86 6.17 4.87 4.69 19.99
11 Mike Laramee PCC 5.62 5.14 4.78 4.92 5.45 20.29
12 Bob Higbie L 5.83 4.92 4.98 6.08 4.86 20.59
13 Stewart Mers 22 3.78 7.21 5.35 7.34 4.35 20.69
14 Jason Lange PCC 7.46 10.19 4.36 4.75 4.39 20.96
15 Greg Andrews 22 4.73 5.55 6.11 5.54 5.17 20.99
16 Scott Ausborn 22 5.34 5.20 5.11 5.39 5.45 21.04
17 Stephan Kemper L 5.82 5.84 5.93 7.10 4.05 21.64
18 Mike Wilson 22 4.88 4.37 9.23 8.18 4.82 22.25
19 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 5.97 4.93 5.86 6.80 5.58 22.34
20 John Marshall L 7.71 5.37 7.30 4.96 4.99 22.62
21 Tom Angell L Sr 5.02 6.64 4.97 9.07 6.15 22.78
22 Brady Williams L 4.64 9.58 7.68 5.18 5.74 23.24
23 Chris Holmes 22 7.02 6.12 5.97 8.24 4.45 23.56
24 Matt Clay L 7.14 5.78 6.54 5.46 5.86 23.64
25 Matt Anderson L 8.40 7.35 6.68 7.01 4.50 25.54
26 Dick Prins O SSr 7.04 6.56 6.73 6.50 6.03 25.82
27 Keith Anderson L 9.76 5.69 9.73 5.79 4.91 26.12
28 Zach Hiland L Jr 7.07 5.72 9.11 8.05 5.69 26.53
29 Alex Clark L 6.44 7.48 6.64 7.33 6.22 26.63
30 Mike Wirth L 7.94 7.66 6.18 7.20 5.79 26.83
31 Bob Hubble L 6.85 8.76 6.62 7.57 5.80 26.84
32 Micheal Erickson L 6.20 7.51 6.02 8.40 7.53 27.26
33 Scott Phillips 22 6.36 9.10 6.92 6.03 9.76 28.41
34 Kevin Roby L 9.27 5.95 6.17 15.09 7.88 29.27
35 Kevin Huffman L 6.00 8.05 10.37 7.61 8.27 29.93
36 Desmond Hall L 12.51 8.54 8.26 6.54 7.05 30.39
37 Masa Hayashi 22 6.24 7.87 19.15 7.47 9.48 31.06
38 Ron Rowley L 9.35 11.81 7.35 7.67 7.63 32.00
39 Ray Motley L 8.62 9.06 8.90 7.21 8.20 32.93
40 Les Lake L SSr 13.02 7.31 7.30 10.02 9.58 34.21
41 Brad Smith L 11.46 9.96 8.97 8.55 8.36 35.84
42 Lance Brown L 8.83 18.26 7.74 8.87 11.23 36.67
43 Eric Bennett L 7.71 10.29 12.96 9.49 9.91 37.40
44 Joan Stovall 22 Ldy SSr 11.30 8.35 11.74 8.64 9.61 37.90
45 Aaron Codim L 10.48 17.29 11.14 9.42 8.45 39.49
46 Russ Doyle O 9.47 7.60 14.47 12.20 12.48 41.75
47 Jason Gifford L 13.76 8.32 7.66 16.34 16.75 46.08
48 Melanie Etzel 22 Ldy 9.17 11.72 11.64 15.88 29.16 48.41
49 Alan Parks L 9.40 24.62 21.35 10.02 12.40 53.17
50 Elinor Sexton L Ldy 12.59 15.30 20.35 27.30 24.42 72.66
51 Steve Pokropowicz Rev 30.00 11.69 30.00 17.55 13.92 73.16
52 Alice Davis L Ldy Jr 30.00 30.00 21.25 30.00 30.00 111.25



Stage #5: Ryan's SpeedShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright O 2.91 3.29 3.11 4.13 2.73 12.04 3.01
2 Ryan Leonard O Jr 3.07 4.53 3.36 2.89 3.04 12.36 3.09
3 Dave Bailey PCC 4.26 3.48 3.34 3.38 3.29 13.49 3.37
4 Zac Bright O Jr 3.63 3.77 2.85 4.37 3.31 13.56 3.39
5 Stewart Mers 22 4.04 3.86 3.16 3.22 3.85 14.09 3.52
6 Harold Cook 22 3.70 3.92 3.46 3.15 4.03 14.23 3.56
7 Anousa Outhaythip PCC 4.55 3.13 3.68 3.97 3.57 14.35 3.59
8 Mark Rossignol L 6.15 3.54 4.18 3.36 3.42 14.50 3.63
9 Jason Gifford L 3.86 4.28 3.51 5.11 3.15 14.80 3.70

10 Rick Calli O 3.89 3.76 3.73 3.79 3.69 14.97 3.74
11 Matt Anderson L 3.98 3.91 4.17 3.65 3.56 15.10 3.78
12 Stephan Kemper L 3.40 3.90 3.42 4.49 4.86 15.21 3.80
13 Nick Leonard O 3.49 7.16 4.05 3.66 4.05 15.25 3.81
14 Tom Angell L Sr 4.02 4.01 3.86 3.69 3.87 15.43 3.86
15 Matt Clay L 4.00 5.37 4.25 3.81 3.99 16.05 4.01
16 Jason Lange PCC 4.13 3.92 4.24 7.14 4.05 16.34 4.09
17 Mike Wirth L 4.12 4.42 5.11 4.06 4.06 16.66 4.17
18 Chris Holmes 22 3.42 30.00 3.65 3.68 5.98 16.73 4.18
19 Rick Thurman PCC 5.50 4.87 4.11 4.19 3.86 17.03 4.26
20 Scott Phillips 22 4.43 5.76 4.26 3.97 4.42 17.08 4.27
21 Mike Wilson 22 4.46 4.64 3.96 30.00 4.08 17.14 4.29
22 Brady Williams L 7.48 5.10 3.96 3.76 4.34 17.16 4.29
23 Keith Anderson L 4.67 4.47 3.89 6.22 4.19 17.22 4.31
24 Bob Hubble L 4.64 4.50 4.65 4.15 3.99 17.28 4.32
25 Bob Higbie L 3.70 4.04 11.44 5.55 4.04 17.33 4.33
26 Aaron Codim L 4.34 3.94 10.08 5.41 3.94 17.63 4.41
27 Mike Laramee PCC 5.66 4.61 4.57 4.63 4.20 18.01 4.50
28 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 4.29 6.59 4.26 4.84 5.12 18.51 4.63
29 Masa Hayashi 22 4.45 4.20 4.18 7.27 5.75 18.58 4.65
30 Greg Andrews 22 4.81 5.31 5.82 4.64 4.02 18.78 4.70
31 Micheal Erickson L 5.09 3.76 5.94 4.56 5.50 18.91 4.73
32 John Marshall L 5.58 4.20 5.33 4.08 6.20 19.19 4.80
33 Zach Hiland L Jr 3.96 5.18 5.41 4.89 6.17 19.44 4.86
34 Dick Prins O SSr 5.23 5.13 4.77 4.62 5.10 19.62 4.91
35 Alex Clark L 4.21 11.58 6.90 5.07 4.01 20.19 5.05
36 Kevin Roby L 5.40 5.46 5.01 4.83 5.17 20.41 5.10
37 Desmond Hall L 4.14 5.48 5.77 6.09 9.56 21.48 5.37
38 Ron Rowley L 8.71 6.39 5.21 4.24 6.47 22.31 5.58
39 Ray Motley L 6.09 6.04 5.48 5.83 5.59 22.94 5.74
40 Kevin Huffman L 7.59 6.01 5.92 6.84 5.82 24.59 6.15
41 Melanie Etzel 22 Ldy 8.88 6.54 6.16 5.78 6.25 24.73 6.18
42 Eric Bennett L 6.44 6.54 7.63 6.32 5.83 25.13 6.28
43 Alan Parks L 7.16 6.42 6.90 5.93 6.88 26.13 6.53
44 Brad Smith L 14.78 13.19 4.32 4.43 4.64 26.58 6.65
45 Joan Stovall 22 Ldy SSr 7.21 7.77 7.02 6.82 6.49 27.54 6.89
46 Lance Brown L 9.66 9.82 6.59 6.89 5.91 29.05 7.26
47 Russ Doyle O 9.18 7.16 7.13 8.97 6.37 29.63 7.41
48 Les Lake L SSr 6.24 19.04 6.93 9.34 7.39 29.90 7.48
49 Steve Pokropowicz Rev 7.57 30.00 7.46 9.92 6.33 31.28 7.82
50 Elinor Sexton L Ldy 7.51 8.54 23.85 8.30 7.17 31.52 7.88
51 Scott Ausborn 22 17.59 30.00 5.77 6.91 4.57 34.84 8.71
52 Alice Davis L Ldy Jr 10.11 26.20 13.14 8.70 9.73 41.68 10.42



Stage #6: 4 T 5Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard O Jr 6.39 6.36 8.42 12.75 6.38
2 Norm Bright O 7.24 6.53 10.57 13.77 6.89
3 Zac Bright O Jr 8.10 18.33 6.17 14.27 7.14
4 Nick Leonard O 8.07 6.84 30.00 14.91 7.46
5 Rick Calli O 7.42 7.56 11.71 14.98 7.49
6 Tom Angell L Sr 8.62 7.93 7.62 15.55 7.78
7 Mark Rossignol L 8.69 7.76 8.44 16.20 8.10
8 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 9.29 8.77 8.17 16.94 8.47
9 Mike Wirth L 9.97 8.12 9.20 17.32 8.66

10 Stephan Kemper L 7.57 10.88 10.07 17.64 8.82
11 Jason Gifford L 10.49 10.22 7.76 17.98 8.99
12 Bob Hubble L 9.72 9.82 8.37 18.09 9.05
13 Bob Higbie L 8.91 9.30 30.00 18.21 9.11
14 Stewart Mers 22 10.52 10.08 8.69 18.77 9.39
15 Anousa Outhaythip PCC 11.32 7.64 11.46 18.96 9.48
16 Matt Anderson L 11.75 9.31 9.68 18.99 9.50
17 Dave Bailey PCC 10.79 11.51 8.21 19.00 9.50
18 Chris Holmes 22 10.10 10.64 9.08 19.18 9.59
19 Alex Clark L 9.37 10.18 10.21 19.55 9.78
20 Harold Cook 22 10.70 10.08 9.69 19.77 9.89
21 Matt Clay L 11.12 10.84 9.32 20.16 10.08
22 Ron Rowley L 10.87 10.85 9.43 20.28 10.14
23 Aaron Codim L 11.21 11.12 9.25 20.37 10.19
24 Brady Williams L 10.67 10.53 9.85 20.38 10.19
25 Mike Laramee PCC 9.97 10.99 10.41 20.38 10.19
26 Keith Anderson L 8.28 17.30 13.14 21.42 10.71
27 Ray Motley L 13.44 8.48 15.80 21.92 10.96
28 Dick Prins O SSr 12.84 11.14 10.99 22.13 11.07
29 John Marshall L 11.86 11.86 10.51 22.37 11.19
30 Micheal Erickson L 11.25 11.22 12.90 22.47 11.24
31 Masa Hayashi 22 11.56 11.01 11.90 22.57 11.29
32 Kevin Roby L 12.20 10.39 12.70 22.59 11.30
33 Kevin Huffman L 12.38 13.75 11.42 23.80 11.90
34 Mike Wilson 22 11.94 12.17 19.38 24.11 12.06
35 Zach Hiland L Jr 15.78 10.80 13.55 24.35 12.18
36 Rick Thurman PCC 11.60 15.40 13.19 24.79 12.40
37 Greg Andrews 22 13.66 11.51 14.02 25.17 12.59
38 Desmond Hall L 11.27 14.53 16.39 25.80 12.90
39 Scott Phillips 22 14.11 14.44 13.01 27.12 13.56
40 Eric Bennett L 15.18 12.86 14.40 27.26 13.63
41 Lance Brown L 11.13 16.26 16.22 27.35 13.68
42 Alan Parks L 14.19 15.66 14.07 28.26 14.13
43 Russ Doyle O 14.45 17.98 13.90 28.35 14.18
44 Brad Smith L 17.54 11.18 21.81 28.72 14.36
45 Jason Lange PCC 17.79 13.83 16.14 29.97 14.99
46 Elinor Sexton L Ldy 13.97 17.56 16.34 30.31 15.16
47 Les Lake L SSr 17.08 13.48 17.33 30.56 15.28
48 Joan Stovall 22 Ldy SSr 17.87 18.62 17.93 35.80 17.90
49 Melanie Etzel 22 Ldy 22.43 20.58 16.97 37.55 18.78
50 Alice Davis L Ldy Jr 18.62 22.43 19.02 37.64 18.82
51 Scott Ausborn 22 30.00 19.82 19.43 39.25 19.63
52 Steve Pokropowicz Rev 26.98 30.00 18.31 45.29 22.65


